

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
1/19/2018 4:37 PM

No. 50613-1-II

THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

CHARLES CHRISTOPHER JOHNSON,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR MASON COUNTY

MOTION TO WITHDRAW AND BRIEF IN SUPPORT

Sean M. Downs
Attorney for Appellant

GRECCO DOWNS, PLLC
500 W 8th Street, Suite 55
Vancouver, WA 98660
(360) 707-7040
sean@greccodowns.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. IDENTITY OF MOVING PARTY.....1

B. STATEMENT OF RELIEF SOUGHT.....1

C. FACTS RELEVANT TO MOTION.....1

D. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF.....2

E. MATTERS IN THE RECORD ARGUABLY SUPPORTING
REVIEW.....2

F. POTENTIAL ARGUMENTS.....5

 1. Whether the court impermissibly admitted irrelevant evidence of
 Mr. Johnson’s financial background.....5

G. CONCLUSION.....8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court Decisions

State v. Abd-Rahmaan, 154 Wn.2d 280, 111 P.3d 1157 (2005).....6, 7

State v. Hairston, 133 Wn.2d 534, 946 P.2d 397 (1997).....1, 2

Washington Court of Appeals Decisions

State v. Robinson, 58 Wn. App. 599, 794 P.2d 1293 (1990).....2

United States Supreme Court Decisions

Anders v. California, 386 U.S. 738, 87 S.Ct. 1396, 18 L.Ed.2d 493
(1967).....1

Gagnon v. Scarpelli, 411 U.S. 778, 93 S. Ct. 1756 (1973).....6

McCoy v. Court of Appeals, Dist. 1, 486 U.S. 429, 108 S.Ct. 1895, 100
L.Ed.2d 440 (1988).....2

Morrissey v. Brewer, 408 U.S. 471, 92 S. Ct. 2593 (1972).....6, 7
